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Our hospital provides services 
for lots of people across 
Mansfield, Ashfield, Newark, 
Sherwood and parts of 
Derbyshire and Lincolnshire.  
 
We have lots of staff working 
in our 3 hospital 
King’s Mill, Newark and 
Mansfield Community. 
 
 

 
 

 

 

We are proud to be part of 
Sherwood Forest Hospitals 
and we are working more with 
other services to provide 
better care and support across 
Nottinghamshire. 

 

 

 

There have been some 
challenges over the year of 
2017. The team has 
responded to these by 
listening and learning so that 
every patient receives a good 
level of care. 
 

 
 
 

Thank you to the staff and 
volunteers who helped to 
provide safe patient care. 



 
 

 

Thank you also to: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

We hope you find this 
informative and easy to 
understand. If you do need 
support with this please call us 
on 01623 672294 or speak to 
our Specialist Nurse Ruth 
Harrison on ext 6091 
 

  

 
 
Our ideas around what is 
important have been put into a 
plan called a strategy. This 
plan helps us to work together 
to make sure that patients get 
the best care.  
 



 
 

 

 
 

2018 – 2019 
 

 

Our strategy will be reviewed 
to make sure it keeps up to 
date.  
 
We will be holding meetings 
and asking for your thoughts 
and hope you will get involved. 

 

 

2017 
 

 

 
In April 2017 Money was given 
to Newark Hospital to support 
Neurology Services 

 

 

2017 
 

 

Sherwood Forest Hospitals 
received an award which saw 
the Trust as being 1 of 40 top 
Trusts in England. 
 

 
 
 

2017 
 

 
More appointments were 
offered for the Day Case Unit 
at Newark Hospital. 



 
 

 

2017 

Richard Mitchell joined as our 
new, substantive Chief 
Executive from University 
Hospitals of Leicester NHS 
Trust where he is was the 
Deputy Chief Executive and 
Chief Operating Officer 

 
 

 

2017 
 

 

 
The Trust were rated as one of 
the best Trusts in the country 
for being clean. 

 

 
 

 

2017 
 

 

 
450 people were added to the 
organ donor register thanks to 
our campaign. 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
Chemotherapy is a medicine 
give to people with cancer. A 
bell was put in Kings Mill 
Hospital in September that can 
only be rung by patients once 
they have finished their 
Chemotherapy. 
 



 
 
 

 
 

2017 
 

Our team who works in 
ultrasound was celebrating 
after being named Yorkshire 
and Trent Region Team of the 
Year, thanks to their focus on 
training and providing 
outstanding care to patients. 
 
 

 

2017 
 

 

 
Our Staff Excellence Awards 
took place 

 
 
 

 

2017 
 

 

The Trust was named as one 
of the best Trusts in the 
country for recognising and 
treating patients who have had 
a stroke 

 

 

 

2018 
 

 

New mums voted King’s Mill 
Hospital as one of the best 
hospitals in the country to give 
birth. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
2018 

The Trust was named as top 
recruiter in the country for the 
United Kingdom Frozen 
Shoulder Trial. The trial helps 
patients with frozen shoulder, 



 a painful condition causing 
stiffness and disability in the 
shoulder and arm. 
 

 
 
 
 

 

2018 
 

 
Our National Staff Survey 
results were published. The 
survey showed that our staff 
said they would recommend 
Sherwood as a place for 
friends and family to receive 
treatment and they would 
recommend Sherwood as a 
place to work.  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
The Trust looked at other 
important information from 
2017 – 2018. 
 
This information looks at 
numbers of attendances and 
admissions to the Trust, 
staffing, waiting times and 
costs.  
 

 


